°

Ordinance No. _m \ 7 : l
St v The City of Seattle - Iﬁgls]anveDepml
P |

/" comamano 1125 Council Bifi/Ordinance sponsored by:

AN ORDINANC E relating to the Weed & Seed Program in Centra attle, a 2inQ
’h 1 of agreements with the United States Department of Justice and
the lm.h d bmlm. Department of Justice Federal Bureau of Investigation tor
financial assistance in the total amount of Two Hundred Twenty Five In.,.,._..,r |
Dollars (74 100), accepung the money when receive i increasing the 2001

Budqgels of the s Department and the imar ‘\ srvices Department, ratitying

by ,m””IL?L ’C“m?’ ’JI'L’L‘ IETROBREEIRIEIEE commmee M‘
| C ouppton :
i N Cotus

CF No. Y4-2-01 &,‘d R-O ‘
J

Date pag -5 '. 3

Date 1st Referred: Yo: (committee) . h'cqlmy& ‘
"m '5 m hnology |

Soimmittes i

LoD Semrmmmmmme e, L TR, T, f Sty 43 " TEmm R e W T e e s SN

To: (committee)

To: {committee)

Full Council Vote: a This file is complete and ready for presentation to Full Council.

1-e-Of

Sv‘im — Law Depparniment 2




F.rl | —

The City of Seattle - Legislative Departmgnt
Council Bill/Ordinance sponsored by: : ki

Committee Action:
C owprtoun = Ly -

N ccwatuy = evp

Y-2-0| " Russed RO
w

This file is complete and ready for presentation to Full Council. ~Committee: .

a4y

Law Defpariment

Review OMP City Clerk Electronic Indexed
o Review gyevnew Copy Loaded

INIWND0Aa 3HL 40 ALITVYND 3HL OL 3NA SI LI

JOILON SIHL NVHL HV31D SS31 SI 3JWVHS SIHL NI INJWND0Aa 3HL 41

‘301LON



oW b&aWi—

29

30

31

33

34

35

C. Curtin

02/21/01 -
File: W&SE-ord-2001

(Ver. 1)

ORDINANCE \ 20319

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Weed & Seed Program in Central Seattle; authorizing
the execution of agreements with the United States Department of Justice and
the United States Department of Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation for
financial assistance in the total amount of Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand
Dollars ($225,000); accepting the money when received; increasing the 2001
Budgets of the Police Department and the Human Services Department; ratifying
and confirming prior acts; and making a reimbursable appropriation therefor; all
by a three-fourths vote of the City Couricil.

WHEREAS, Resolution 30146 adopted by .. ¢ Seattle City Council on April 10, 2000
authorized application to the United States Department of Justice and the United
States Department of Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation for financial
assistance for the purpose of continuing the Weed and Seed Program in Central
Seattle; and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Justice and the United States Department
of Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation have advised the City that the City's

application for continued financial assistance has been approved; Now,
Therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. As requested by the Chief of Police, the Chief of Police or his
designee is authorized to execute for and on behalf of The City of Seattle, an
agreement with the United States Department of Justice for financial assistance in the
amount of One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) for the purpose of
continuing the Weed and Seed Program in Central Seattle. The funds, when received,
are hereby accepted and shall be deposited to the credit of the Supplemental
Appropriations Account of the Emergency Subfund.

Section 2. The Chief of Police, or his designee, is authorized to execute for and
on behalf of the City of Seattle an agreement with the United States Department of

Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation for financial assistance in the amount Fifty

‘301LON

"ANFWNNO0A 3HL 40 ALINTVND 3HL OL 3NA SI LI

3OILON SIHL NVHL 4V310 SS371 SI INVH4 SIHL NI ANIWNJ0A 3HL JI



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

-3

C. Curtin o
02/21/01
File: W&SE-ord-2001

(Ver. 1)

Thousand Dollars ($50,000). The funds, when received, are hereby accepted and shall
be deposited to the credit of the Supplemental Appropriations Account of the
Emergency Subfund.

Section 3. To carry out the purposes of the grant agreements authorized in
Section 1 and Section 2, and contingent upon the execution of those agreements, the
following program categories in the 2001 Budgets of the following departments are
increased as follows:

Police P10 — Office of the Chief $99,999

Human Services H12 — Family and Youth Services $125,001
For such purpcses, the sum of Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Doilars ($225,000)
is hereby appropriated from the Supplemental Appropriations Account of the
Emergency Subfund for the purposes outlined above. The Supplemental
Appropriations Account of the Emergency Subfund shall be reimbursed from funds to
be received from the United States Department of Justice and the Urited States
Department of Justice, Federal Bureau of Investigation as authorized in Section 1 and
Section 2. Any unencumbered or unexpended portions of this appropriation shall carry
forward to future years, unless expressly abandoned by ordinance.

Section 4. Any act consistet with the authority and prior to the effective date of
this ordinance is hereby ratified and confirmec.

Section 5. 'Ilhe foregoing appropriation is made to meet actual necessary
expenditures of the City for which no appropriation has been made due to causes which
could not reasonably have been foreseen at the time of the making of the 2001 Budget

in accordance with RCW 35.32A.060.

‘301LON

"INIWNJ0A 3HL 40 ALITVND 3HL OL 3NA SI LI

3D1LON SIHL NVHL HV3TD SS31 SI 3INVH4 SIHL NI ANIWNJO0Q 3HL 4




60

61

62

63

65

66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

C. Curtin
0321/01
File: W&SE-ord-2001

(Ver. 1)
&

Section 6. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days from
and after its approval by the Mayor, but if not approved and returned by the Mayor
within ten (10) days after presentation, it shall take effect as provided by Municipal
Code Section 1.04.020.

Passed by a three-fourths (3/4's) vote of all the members of the City Council the

, 2001 and signed by me in open session in

gLt day of ()Jr'm D
authentication of its passage this ﬁ day of OﬁJ’L\D , 2001.

chﬁrt[) g

President of the City Council

Approved by me this “'H\ day of APRIL 2001

aul Schell MaQOr

Filed by me this éf’zday of (;i? e X , 2001.
- (s

(Seal)

‘30LLON

"ANFNND0A 3HL 30 ALITVND 3HL OL 3NA SI LI

3OILON SIHL NVHL HV3TO $S31 SI INVHS SIHL NI INIWNOOQ 3HL I



@ City of Seattlé ”

.

Pdlli Schell, M 1VOI

Seattle Police Department
Gil Kerlikowske, Chief of Police

February 22. 2001

Honorable Jim Compton, Chair VIA CBO
Public Safety & Technology Committee
Seattle City Council

Dear Councilmember Compton:

We request the City Council's approval of the attached ordinance. This ordinance
authorizes the Chief of Police to execute agreements in the total amount of $225,000
for continued financial assistance for the Weed and Seed Program in Central Seattle.
A total of $175,000 is coming from the United States Department of Justice, Office of
Justice Programs and $50,000 in Asset Forfeiture Funds is coming from the Federal
Bureau of Investigation. The two together combine for a total of $225,000 in funding
for the Weed and Seed Program in Central Seattle.

The City has been receiving grant funds since 1993 from the Weed and Seed
Program through the Department of Justice to revitalize the neighborhoods in Central
Seattle. An East Precinct Community Advisory Committee with membership from
community and business associations from the participating neighborhoods provides
oversight and prioritizes coordinated law enforcement efforts for the program.

Year 8 grant funding is for the period from October 1, 2000 to September 30, 2001.
Resolution 30146 authorized submission of this grant application. The funding will be
split between the Police Department and the Human Services Department as
identified on the attached budget detail.

If you or other Councilmembers or your staff have any questions regarding this
legislation, please contact Dave Chavez, Manager of the Research & Grants Section
at 386-0057 or Finance and Planning Manager Marian Merkel at 684-5148.

Thank you for considering this request.

Sincerely,

AR A le

R. Gil Kerlikowske
Chief of Police

—_— — @) —
=2

Seattle Police Department, 610 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104-1886

An equal employment opportunity, affirmative action employer. Accommodations for people with disabilities provided upon request. %7
Call (206) 233-7203 at least two weeks in advance. @

‘3OILON

"ANIWNNJ0QA 3HL 40 ALITVND 3HL Ol 3NA SI 11

3O1LON SIHL NVHL HV3TD SS317 SI INVH4 SIHL NI INIWNOO0A 3HL JI



Councilmember Jim Compton
February 22, 2001
Page two

RGK:clc
Attachment

cc: R. Gil Kerlikowske
AJ/C Clar« Kimerer, Chief of Staff
A/C John Diaz, Operations Bureau
Captain Nick Metz, East Precinct
Dave Chavez, Research & Grants Section
Valarie Anderson, Fiscal
Glenda Belcher, Fiscal
Greg Petersen, CBO
Finance and Planning Section
Eric Anderson, HSD

file:j:ord-reso2001:W&SE-let-2001

D

—— e

"ANIWNO0A 3HL 40 ALITVND 3HL 01 3NA SI 11
3O1LON SIHL NVHL HV3T0 SS37 SI INVHL SIHL NI AINJWNJO0Q 3HL 41 ‘3DLLON



CENTRAL WEED AND SEED PROGRAM FUNDING SPLIT BETWEEN

SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT

SPD HSD TOTAL
Personnel
Weed & Seed Coordinator @ .5 FTE $25,000 -- $25,000
SPD Emphasis Patrols (overtime) $13,999 -- $13,999
Asset Forfeiture Emphasis Patrols (overtime) $39,500 -- $39,500
Sub-Total $78,499 $0 $78,499
Travel
Weed & Seed Training Conferences $5,000 $2,500 $7,500
Sub-Total $5,000 $2,500 $7,500
Equipment
AFF for cell phone air time $2,500 - $2,500
AFF for vehicle lease $6,000 -- $6,000
Sub-Total $8,500 $0 $8,500
Supplies
Office supplies, copy machine, printing $1,000 -- $1,000
AFF copy machine supplies, printing $2,000 - $2,000
Sub-Total $3,000 $0- $3,000
Contracts
Program Evaluation Design/Implementation $5,000 $5,000 $10,000
Urban League of Metropolitan Seattle (Safe -- $40,000 $40,000
Haven)

_Seattie Vocational Institute - $9,150 $9,150
Midtown Cormnmons -- $9,150 $9,150
Garfield High School Math Educational Program - $8,201 $8,201
Garfield High School Cultural Relations - $1,000 $1,000
Ex-Offender Re-Eniry Program (Special Initiative) -- $50,000 $50,000

Sub-Total $5,000 $122,501 $127,501
Grand Total $99,999 $125,001 $225,000

"ANIWNJ0A 3HL 40 ALIVND 3HL OL 3NA SI LI

3OILON SIHL NVHL HV31D SS31 SI 3WVY4d SIHL NI INIWNDJO0QA 3HL dI

‘301LON



.
L
\
STATE OF WASHINGTON - KING COUNTY
--SS.
130719 No. ORDINANCES TITLE ONLY
City of Seattle,Clerk's Office

Affidavit of Publication

The undersigned, on oath states that he is an authorized representative of The Daily Journal of
Commerce, a daily newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper of general circulation and it is now
and has been for more than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in
the English language continuously as a daily newspaper in Seattle, King County, Washington, and it is now
and$uring all of said time was printed in an office maintained at the aforesaid place of publication of this
newspaper. The Daily Journal of Commerce was on the 12" day of June, 1941, approved as a legal

newspaper by the Superior Court of King County.

The not.~e in the exact form annexed, was published in regular issues of The Daily
Journal of Commerce, which was regularly distributed to its subscribers during the below stated period.
The annexed notice, a

CTOT:120313,16-17, 22-23

was published on

05/02/01
Subscribed and swom to before me on
05/02/01 N,
T I
Notary public for the State of W avp T2
residing in Seattle £] 7w Ty 3
Affidavit of Publication deiy, = s
T fue G OF
%292 o SF
L SE R IR
%’ 0 vesele - \\

T

‘3OILON

"ANINND0Q 3HL 40 ALIVND 3HL 01 3NAa SI LI

3D1LON SIHL NVHL HV3TO SS31 SI INWVH4A SIHL NI INIWNJ0A 3HL JI



NOTICE: IF THE DOCUMENT IN THIS FRAME IS LESS CLEAR THAN THIS NOTICE

IT IS DUE TO THE QUALITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

2
=
=
=]
&)
on
2
-]
=]
B0
=
o
=
W)
=
S
=]
%
et
<
i
7 5]

R R

mm “_ i : wmmm wmwwﬁw, § nw_w*_&wwh qumm m
i g hww. ik ,_w_,wu_m 1
3 bl s e el
T N i

m?;_m




	Ord_120317_pg1
	Ord_120317_i

